RESOLUTION NO.	RESOL	UTION N	NO.	
----------------	-------	---------	-----	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY. FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH KEITH W. DAVIS. ESQUIRE. OF DAVIS & ASHTON. P.A., TO REPRESENT THE CITY AS THE DEVELOPMENT SPECIAL MAGISTRATE. RESPONSIBLE **FOR** VARIANCE **HEARINGS** AND **ADMINISTRATIVE** APPEALS: **AUTHORIZING** THE DIRECTOR FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES TO MAKE PAYMENT FROM ACCOUNT NUMBER 001-0512-5190-3101; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Riviera Beach is in need of a licensed attorney to serve as the City's Development Special Magistrate (hereinafter "Magistrate"), per City Code Section 31-36, to hear variances and administrative appeals; and

WHEREAS, Keith W. Davis, Esquire, of Davis & Ashton, P.A., is qualified and willing to serve as the Magistrate as required; and

WHEREAS, staff recommends entering into an agreement with Keith W. Davis, Esquire, for a term of two (2) years with an option to extend the term of the agreement for an additional two (2) year period.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

SECTION 1. That City Council authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk to execute the legal services agreement with Davis & Ashton, P.A. to provide labor services to the City, attached hereto as Exhibit 'A'.

SECTION 2. That the Director of Finance and Administrative Services is authorized to make payment from Account Number 001-0512-5190-3101 for services rendered under said legal services agreement.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval by City Council.

PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of	. 2018.
PASSED AND APPROVED HIS	uay oi	, 2010.

RESOLUTION NO PAGE 2 OF 2	
APPROVED:	
THOMAS A. MASTERS MAYOR	TONYA DAVIS JOHNSON CHAIRPERSON
ATTEST:	
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY,	LYNNE L. HUBBARD
CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	CHAIR PRO TEM
	K-OHAMDA MILLED ANDEDOON
	KASHAMBA MILLER-ANDERSON COUNCILPERSON
	WILLA A DOTEL
	JULIA A. BOTEL COUNCILPERSON
	TEDENOE D. DAVIO
	TERENCE D. DAVIS COUNCILPERSON
MOTIONED BY:	
SECONDED BY:	
L. HUBBARD	
K. MILLER-ANDERSON	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
T. DAVIS JOHNSON	ANDREW DEGRAFFENREIDT, CITY ATTORNEY
J. BOTEL	
T. DAVIS	DATE: